Trees wellige Fullin 190. Ef	FIKS I INFURMATION RE	PORT	
10	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.	C.)	
1023		Pro-	
Distriction PS.	Solodary Year Jass FIRM	Sections 35/286	
(S) Addition Se	rctions ii) Act	Date Date	
ATTENDED TO THE STATE OF THE ST	Sections	RIMSEC 270F W.C.A.	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day?	POUR SAN Data From MAN	ners Acts & Sections	•
Time Period	S) Time From CG C C	Date To	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	08/11/23	Time /5 -3 2-3 3	<b></b>
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry N	726	Time / 2 - 3 5 7 8 5	····
4. Type of Information	nsieco	Time	····
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction on	A District	Written / Oral	*
(b) Address DE COZE =	Distance from P.S.	Written / Oral	
Tara varia	the second of	300000 sexcores	Sac
(c) In case outside limit of this Police S	ation, then the	EGENERALLY CON AS	
Name of the P.S.	Dietri	ct	
6. Complainant / Informant :	Distri	ot	
	ender George	-	. 1
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	e soe	Police Cooks 52%	Z cot
(c) Date / Year of Birth			••••••
(a) Page 4 M	(d) Nationa	ality	
(f) Occupation	Date of Issue :	Place of Issue	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown	raccused with full particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):			
	Gospore Downer	- 43 x 5 5 6 L-Le	
7000	war of osogor	sall mayor Range 1vi	Mr 62
PS: TBBAKtio	reder Dist. Jan	Bar'scar'	- M.
8. Reasons for délay in reporting by the C			
	•	•	
•••••	Dees not Assis		
	7,10% 7,8%	2 4	
Particulars of properties stolen / involve	d (Attach congrate sheet if persons)		
1) See de and	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):		
es contract of the second	Socorate Vanue	C CCC Pare S	D. PKC
CACA PARA	CONTRACT 13 PC	¢.	
seized Fire crackers viz; (i) JUGM	UG Chocolate Junuor, Ultra Power	, 30 packets each packet containing 12	pices, (ii) Akash Ganga,
lolour Cone, Deluxe Red, 40 pac	kets each packets containing 05 pi	ces, (iii) Akash Ganga, Silver Tree, man	ufactured by Akash
ianga Fire Works Industries, 14 p	packets each packets containing 10	0 pices, (iv) 45cm, Ground Chakkar, ma	nufactured by Sri
aliswari Fire Works Private Limi	red, 09 packets each packets contr	aining 10 pices, (v) Masima's, Penta sk	v Elch manufacture de
lasimaa Fireworks, 09 packets e	ach packets containing 05 pices 1	vi) Kaliswari, Ground Chakkar, manufa	y Fish, manufactured by
re Works Private Limited 04 pa	ckets each nackets containing 40	nings (with Name)	actured by Sri Kaliswari
Isimaa Fireworks 09 packats o	ach packets containing 10	pices, (vii) Masima Super Quality, Par	ty Night, manufactured b
kets each packets containing	Opines (iv) Diverting 10, (VIII) Si	uper Chut Puth, manufactured by Ma	simaa Fireworks, 05
kasi 20 pankata ( ) pr	opices, (ix) Diwali, Suecial Red Sp	parklers, manufactured by Sri Rames	n Sparklers Factory,
kası, 20 packets, (x) Diwali, Ele li, Crackling Spanklası, manarı (a	ctric Sparklers, manufactured by	r Sri Pandi Naranammal Pyrotechnic	Sivakasi, 50 packets, (x

14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the Complainant / Informant

informant free of cost.

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

 ${\sf Diwali, Crackling\, Sparklers, manufactured by Sri Ramesh Fancy Sparklers Factory, Sivakasi, 50 packets, <math>{\sf packets}$ 

Signature of the Officer-in-O Name Apc Inspector tocharge Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

To,
The Inspector -in-Charge,
Siliguri P.S.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: F.I.R.

Sir,

I,SI Basudeb Guha of Siliguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby producing the arrested accused person namely Gobinda Poddar(49),S/O-Lt. Nagandra Poddar of Ghogomali Main Road, Ward no-37, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri owner of Dasakarma Bhandar styled as Maa Tara Variety Stores, along with seized Fire crackers viz; (i) JUGMUG Chocolate Junuor, Ultra Power, 30 packets each packet containing 12 pices, (ii) Akash Ganga, Colour Cone, Deluxe Red, 40 packets each packets containing 05 pices, (iii) Akash Ganga, Silver Tree, manufactured by Akash Ganga Fire Works Industries, 14 packets each packets containing 10 pices, (iv) 45cm. Ground Chakkar, manufactured by Sri Kaliswari Fire Works Private Limited, 09 packets each packets containing 10 pices, (v) Masima's, Penta sky Flsh, manufactured by Masimaa Fireworks, 09 packets each packets containing 05 pices, (vi) Kaliswari, Ground Chakkar, manufactured by Sri Kaliswari Fire Works Private Limited, 04 packets each packets containing 10 pices, (vii) Masima Super Quality, Party Night, manufactured by Masimaa Fireworks, 09 packets each packets containing 10, (viii) Super Chut Puth, manufactured by Masimaa Fireworks, 05 packets each packets containing 10pices, (ix) Diwali, Suecial Red Sparklers, manufactured by Sri Ramesh Sparklers Factory, Sivakasi, 20 packets, (x) Diwali, Electric Sparklers, manufactured by Sri Pandi Naranammal Pyrotechnic, Sivakasi, 50 packets, (xi) 07 Diwali, Crackling Sparklers, manufactured by Sri Ramesh Fancy Sparklers Factory, Sivakasi, 50 packets, under seizure as per seizure list. In this regard I beg to complain that today i,e. 08.11.2023 at 16.15 hrs received a secret information over telephone that one Gobinda Poddar shop owner of Dasakarma Bhandar styled as Maa Tara Variety Stores of Subashpally Bazar near Robindranagar More under PS Siliguri have been storing and selling banned Fire-crackers without having any license or other valid documents violating the provision of law, which may endanger of human life, likely to cause injury and may cause loss of public property of the area. This refers to Siliguri PS GDE No.423 dated 08.11.23. Accordingly, I informed the matter to I/C PS. As per your kind order I accompanied with ASI Debasish Das, ASI- Subir Sen, CV/622 Ramanath Barman and CV/283 Prasenjit Dey rushed to the spot to work out the information. On reaching at Robindranagar More I contacted with source and as shown by source cordoned the Dasakarma Bhandar shop .

Accordingly, I called two disinterested witnesses of the locality namely (1) Subrata Kundu (51), S/O- Lt.Sudhir Kundu of Robindranagar Main road, W/No-21, PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling and (2) Bivash Dutta(42),S/O- Bidhan Dutta of Robindranagar Main Road

Contd.....

## Page-2

W/No-21, PS\_ Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling and conducted raid in the said Dasakarma W/No-21, Gobinda Poddar. On being searched I recovered above noted fire-crackers from the Dasakarma Bhandar. On being asked regarding storing and selling Fire Crackers (chocolate bombs) he could not produce any valid documents/licenses in support of the possession of such quantity of Fire Crackers recovered. It is pertinent to mention herein that the shop of above noted accused namely Gobinda Poddar is situated in the densely market area of Subashpally Bazar and it's adjacent areas are also densely populated area, the accused was carrying such illegal business of banned fire crackers without any safety measure and without any permission from appropriate authorities, if any accident took place due to negligent act of the accused person that may cause loss of life and property of the area. The Fire crackers were stored without any precautionary and safety measure, thereby, violating the Section 285/286 of IPC and Section 24 of WBFS Act. Accordingly, I seized the fire crackers under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses and acknowledge by the accused person. Accordingly, I arrested the above noted accused persons U/S 41 Cr.P.C.

Under the above circumstances, I pray before your kind end to start a specific case against Gobinda Poddar(49) S/O-Lt. Nagandra Poddar of Ghogomali Main Road, Ward no-37, P.S- Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: 1) Seizure List

2) Memo of Arrest.

Receive v. on ory 11/22 et 19.25-635

Vice SEG FOR, GIDENT, A29 81.189/11/22 Yours Faithfully

Vice SEG FOR, GIDENT, A29 81.189/11/22 Yours Faithfully

SERVERY SEG FOR, CASE NO. 928/22 81.189/11/22

Basudeb Guha)

EN See 29 OF. W. R. FIXE SEXVICE Act Sub Inspector of Police SISH DAS IS CONTARE FOR Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

08.11.23

Inspector Incharge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate